
Day Date Opponent Game Time Venue Dress
Sat 19-Apr
Sun 20-Apr
Wed 23-Apr Istead Rise 4T 2.30 Home Black
Sat 26-Apr Cliffe 5T 2.30 Home Black
Sun 27-Apr Borough Green 5T 2.30 Away Black
Wed 30-Apr Borstal 5T 6.00 Home Black
Sat 3-May Civil Service 5T 2.30 Away Black
Sun 4-May Belvedere 5T 2.00 Home Blck
Wed 7-May Westborough 4T 2.30 Away Black
Sat 10-May Empire 5T 2.30 Away Black

Sun 11-May
Wed 14-May Borough Green 5T 2.30 Home Black
Sat 17-May Halls 5T 2.30 Away Black
Sun 18-May
Wed 21-May Speldhurst 4T 2.30 Away Black
Sat 24-May Civil Service 5T 2.30 Home Black
Sun 25-May
Wed 28-May STARA charity match 1.00 Home Black
Sat 31-May St Georges, Sheerness 5T 2.30 Away Black
Sun 1-Jun Maidstone 5T 2.30 Home Black
Wed 4-Jun Istead Rise 4T 2.30 Away Black
Sat 7-Jun Townsend Cup 12 noon Home Black
Sun 8-Jun Paddock Wood 4T 2.30 Away Black
Wed 11-Jun Empire 5T 2.30 Home Black
Sat 14-Jun Peninsula 5T 2.30 Away Black
Sun 15-Jun
Wed 18-Jun Northfleet 5T 2.30 Away Black
Sat 21-Jun Wingetts 5T 2.30 Away Black
Sun 22-Jun
Wed 25-Jun Gravesend Vets 5T 2.30 Home Black
Sat 28-Jun Cobham 5T 2.30 Home Black
Sun 29-Jun Cliffe 5T 2.30 Away Black

Weds 2-Jul Penenden Heath 4T 2.30 Away Black
Sat 5-Jul Queenborough 5T 2.30 Away Black
Sun 6-Jul Wingetts 5T 2.30 Home Black
Wed 9-Jul Westborough 4T 2.30 Home Black
Sat 12-Jul Sevenoaks 4T 2.30 Home Black
Sun 13-Jul St Georges, Sheerness 4T 2.30 Home Black
Wed 16-Jul Belvedere Social 5T 2.00 Away Black
Sat 19-Jul Memorial Day 12 noon Home Black
Sun 20-Jul
Wed 23-Jul Peninsula 5T 2.30 Home Black
Sat 26-Jul Bearsted 5T 2.30 Away Black
Sun 27-Jul Halls 5T 2.30 Home Black
Wed 30-Jul
Sat 2-Aug Tonbridge 4T 2.30 Away Black
Sun 3-Aug Kingfisher 5T 2.30 Home Black
Wed 6-Aug Borstal 5T 6.00 Away Black
Sat 9-Aug
Sun 10-Aug Speldhurst 4T 2.30 Home Black
Wed 13-Aug Kingfisher 5T 1.30 Away Black
Sat 16-Aug
Sun 17-Aug Headcorn 4T 2.30 Home Black
Wed 20-Aug Hadlow 5T 2.30 Away Black
Sat 24-Aug
Sun 25-Aug
Wed 27-Aug Gravesend Vets 5T 2.30 Home Black
Sat 30-Aug Queenborough 5T 2.30 Home Black
Sun 31-Aug Gildredge Park, Eastbourne 6T 1.00 Black
Wed 3-Sep Hadlow 5T 2.30 Home Black
Sat 6-Sep Finals Day - Captains Day 12.00 Home Black
Sun 7-Sep
Wed 10-Sep Penenden Heath 4T 2.30 Home Black
Sat 13-Sep Paddock Wood 4T 2.30 Home Black
Sun 14-Sep
Tue 17-Sep
Sat 20-Sep Northfleet 5T 2.30 Home Black
Sun 22-Sep
Wed 25-Sep
Sat 18-Oct Club AGM 12 noon


